

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3531/2026

Union Of India and anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Girish Kumar Pareek Son Of Shri Prabhu Dayal Pareek

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, Sr. Adv.-cum-AAG with Mr. Alok Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

09/03/2026

List the matter after two weeks as prayed by learned counsel
for the respondent-caveator.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/11