

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3531/2026

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Girish Kumar Pareek Son Of Shri Prabhu Dayal Pareek

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Swati Daga

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

24/03/2026

Heard.

Issue notice.

Mr. Amit Mathur, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

List this matter for final disposal after four weeks, along-with D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.4021/2026.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondent undertakes not to pursue the contempt proceedings.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Dushyant/11