

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3531/2026  
URN: CW / 7839U / 2026

Union Of India  
-----Petitioner

Versus

Girish Kumar Pareek Son Of Shri Prabhu Dayal Pareek  
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4021/2026  
URN: CW / 9117U / 2026

Union Of India  
-----Petitioner

Versus

Ram Karan Son Of Shri Gyarsi Lal  
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4324/2026  
URN: CW / 9674U / 2026

Union Of India  
-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohanan V Son Of Shri Kochunny Nambisan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                      |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG<br>Ms. Swati Garg on behalf of<br>Mr. Alok Garg |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Amit Mathur                                                      |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

**Order**  
**02/07/2026**

List the matters after three weeks as prayed by learned  
counsel for the petitioner.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J